FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	SUSAN ANN DEUCHAR
Date of death:	Last seen alive on 10/12/18 and whose dead body was found on 15/12/18
Last known residential address of deceased:	4 Henry Street, Queenstown TAS 7467
Address in Will:	10 High Street, Kippa-Ring QLD 4021
Date of Will:	05/09/2008
Executor named in Will:	STEVEN JOHN DEUCHAR
Executor named in Will:	GABRIELLE GRACE ROACHE
Executor named in Will:	KANE ADDISON ROACHE
Full name of applicant:	GABRIELLE GRACE ROACHE
Address of applicant:	2 Glanmire Road, Baulkham Hills NSW 2153
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter
Full name of applicant:	KANE ADDISON ROACHE
Address of applicant:	7 Capricorn Place, Cranebrook NSW 2750
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Hillhouse Legal Partners

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:

Susan Ann Deuchar Hillhouse Legal Partners GPO Box 1709 Brisbane QLD 4001 Address for service:

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 05/09/2008

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.